Edgar Filing: Vranos Michael W - Form 4

Vranos Micl Form 4 December 2 FORN Check th if no lon subject to Section 3 Form 4 c Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	3, 2011 1 4 UNITED STA is box ger o STATEMEN 16. or Filed pursuan ns tinue. uction	Wa T OF CHAN nt to Section 1	shington, IGES IN SECUR 6(a) of th tility Hole	, D.C. 2 (BENEF CITIES e Securi ding Con)549 ICIA ties E npan	LOW Exchang y Act of		OMB Number: Expires: Estimated burden hou response	urs per	
	Address of Reporting Perso	Symbol	r Name and				5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Per	rson(s) to	
C C			-				(Check all applicable) X DirectorX 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Co-Chief Investment Officer			
OLD GREE	endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)				 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person 					
(City)	Person									
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A (Month/Day/Year) Examp (M	3. 4. Securities Acquired Transactior(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A) or				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common Shares rep. limited liability company interests	12/21/2011		Code V	Amount 1,500		Price \$ 17.17 (1)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 10,884	D		
Common Shares rep. limited liability company interests	12/22/2011		Р	1,290	A	\$ 17.1 (2)	12,174	D		

Common Shares rep limited liability company interests	p .					2,499,3	81 I		ee ootnotes.	
Reminder: F	Report on a sep	parate line for each cla	uss of securities benef	Person inform require	ns who re ation con ed to resp ys a curre	or indirectly. spond to the tained in thi ond unless ently valid O	s form are the form	not	C 1474 (9-02)	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Code of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Securities	8. Price o Derivativ Security (Instr. 5)		
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
LTIP Units	<u>(4)</u>					(4)	(4)	Common Shares	375,000 (4)	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Vranos Michael W 53 FOREST AVENUE OLD GREENWICH, CT 06870	Х	Х	Co-Chief Investment Officer					
Signatures								
/s/ Sara Walden Brown, as attorney Vranos	lichael	12/23/2011						
** Signature of Reporting		Date						

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$17.11 to \$17.31. The price reported above reflects the weighted average purchase price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected. All purchases pursuant to this transaction were made pursuant to a 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

(2) This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$17.05 to \$17.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average purchase price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected. All purchases pursuant to this transaction were made pursuant to a 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

Three affiliated hedge funds ("Hedge Funds") own 1,250,000 common shares. EMG Holdings, L.P ("EMGH") owns 1,228,920 common shares. Ellington Financial Management LLC ("EFM") owns 20,461 common shares. Ellington Capital Management, LLC ("ECM") is the general partner of the Hedge Funds. VC Investments L.L.C. ("VC") is the general partner of EMGH and the managing member of EEM and the Management is VC.

(3) EFM and ECM. Michael W. Vranos is the managing member of, and holds a controlling interest in VC. Mr. Vranos, together with VC and, with respect to 1,228,920 common shares, EMGH, share the power to direct the voting and disposition of the common shares, and may be regarded as the beneficial owners of the common shares owned beneficially or of record by each other. Each of Mr. Vranos, VC and EMGH disclaims beneficial ownership of any common shares owned beneficially or of record by each other except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein.

Represents a separate non-voting class of limited liability company interests ("LTIP Units") of the Issuer, which are structured as profits interests. The 375,000 LTIP Units are held by EMGH and have vested. The LTIP Units may be converted, at the election of the holder,

(4) Interests. The 375,000 LTIP Units are held by EMGH and have vested. The LTIP Units may be converted, at the election of the holder, into common shares representing limited liability company interests of the Issuer on a one-for-one basis. Each of VC, EMGH and Mr. Vranos disclaims beneficial ownership of these LTIP Units except to the extent of it or his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

In addition, Mr. Vranos is the settlor of two trusts holding 500,000 and 109,000 common shares respectively. Mr. Vranos disc

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.